In Buzau, “we discovered new cultures, meeting new people and
being with my Romanian partner and his family”

Students from 4 countries were present at Buzau at the OMIT project meeting. In a
warm, friendly, age-centered atmosphere, the students debated the issue of migration and its
influence on children with their parents gone.

The results of the satisfaction questionnaire applied to the final are the following
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Preparation before travellling
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Most students (13) chose variant 4 (72.2%), 3 students chose variant 5 (16.7%) and variants 2
and 3 were chosen by 1 one student each of them.



Travelling
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Most students (9) chose variant 4 (50%), 7 students chose variant 5 (38.9%) and variants a and 3
were chosen by one student each of them.

Accomodation
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Variant 5 was chosen by 7 students (38.8%), variant 4 by 6 students, variant 3 by 3 students and
variant 1 and 2 were chosen by 1 student each of them.

Food
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Most students (9) chose variant 4 (50%), 7 students chose variant 3 (38.9%) and one student
chose variant 5.

Schedule
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And at this item, most students (9) chose variant 4 (50%), 3 students chose variant 3 (38.9%) and
variants 1 and 2 were chosen by one student each oh them.

Time planning
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Most students (11) chose variant 4 (61.1%), 4 students chose variant 3, 2 students chose variant
2 and one student chose variant 5.



Team work
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Most students (11) chose variant 5 (61.1%), 5 students chose variant 4 (27.8%) and variants 2
and 3 were chosen by one student each

Level of communication during activities
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Most students (7) chose variant 4 (38.9%), 6 students chose variant 5, 4 students chose variant 3
and one student chose variant 2.



Level of communication during free time
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Variants 4 and 5 were chosen by 8 students each (44.4%), and variants 1 and 3 by one student
each.

Variety of activities
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Variety of activities was appreciated with variant 4 by the most students (50%), with 3 variant by
4 students , with variant 5 by 3 students and with 2 variant by 2 students.

Guidance during activities
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Variant 4 was chosen by 8 students (44.4%), variant 3 by 5 students, variant 5 by 4 students and
variant 2 by 1 student.

Teachers' involvement
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Variant 4 was chosen by 9 students (50%), variant 5 by 5 students and variant 3 by 4 students

Free time
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Most students (11) chose variant 5 (81.8%), 5 students chose variant 4, and variants 1 and 3
were chosen by one student each of them.



Cultural aspects of mobility
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Most students (7) chose variant 4 (38.9%), 6 students chose variant 5, 4 students chose variant 3
and one student chose variant 2.

Improvement of intercultural knowledge
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Most students (10) chose variant 4 (55.6%), 5 students chose variant 5, 2 students chose variant
3 and one student chose variant 1.

Improvement of language skills
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Variant 4 was chosen by 8 students (44.4%), variant 5 by 7 students, variant 3 by 2 students and
variant 1 by one student.

Changing your attitude towards issues of migration
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Most students (9) chose variant 4 (50%), 4 students chose variant 5, 3 students chose variant 3
and variants 1 and 2 were chosen by one student each of them.

Where your expectations realised?
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The majority of students considered that their expectation were realized.



What was the strongest point of the mobility?
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Meet amazing people.

the time =pent with other students

the vulcans

Transylvania

Meet new people

meet friends for all life

The freetime we could spent just as we wanted to.
Almost anything

The flight.

| think that the best was the the good relationship between the delegations
Peaple

the strongest point was to learn the culiure of that country

airplans

Know new people and news languages

The best thing was discovering new cultures, meeting new people and being with my Romanian parimer and his
family

The connecticn it created between me and the host

When we work in team.



What was the weakest point of the mobility?
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The weather wasn't what we expected.

the traveling delays

nothing

the hostel of transylvania

Leng travels

the long travels

The long working time, eventhough we ve finished our tasks (cartoons) within the first workshop.
Almaost nothing

A1 the time when they wanted to pick us up from the Romanian airport
bany changes in the program

Schedule

the achedules cost me a bit

autobus

The communication with my partner

The hotel where you were on the excursion to the Transylvania castle
It was too short

They didn't exist.



What are your suggestions to make improvements in organizing such event?
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na sujections.

the planning sheuld be more accurate
nathing

anything

Visit the tradicional places

make some activities to do just with the host

| would suggest to give the students a clear scope of task and 1o really check, if every student is willing to work
for it.

| suggest that it could be good if they planined maore activities because only the first 2 days we did a lot of
activities

To cleary say what we have to do and how and to better plan the activities
Improve communicattion between delegations and between teachers and students

bore work together to talk with everyone

| suggest you add more countries to Erasmus +
Maore planning and mare agreemients

that the stay lasts longer

In my cpinion the experience was great | would net need improvements
Mzke it longer, time related

To visit more tourist attractions



